Prospectus to 455,349,636 Shares following the completion of the Entitlement
Offer.

6.3 Pro-forma consolidated balance sheet

The unaudited pro-forma balance sheet as at 30 June 2019 shown below has been
prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company and
reflect the changes to its financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared assuming all Entitlements are accepted,
including expenses of the Entitlement Offer.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with information on
the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities of the
Company as noted below.  The historical and pro-forma financial information is presented
in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by
Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

  15

Pura Vida Energy NL 30-Jun-19 Pro forma adjustments Adjusted

  (Unaudited) Investments Options in
lieu of fees

Shares in
lieu of fees

Capital
Raising

(Unaudited)

  $ Hartshead Gemini Polish Assets $

Notes  1 2 3, 4, 8 5 6 7

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  5,794,542 (326,230) - (65,525) - - 3,432,098 8,834,885

Trade and other receivables 496,788 - (459,533) - - - - 37,255

Total current assets 6,291,330   8,872,140

Non-Current Assets

Financial Assets  797,970 326,230 459,533 - - - - 1,583,733

Investment in associate - Liesa - - - 13,105 - - - 13,105

Investment in associate - Gora - - - 52,420 - - - 52,420

Total non-current assets 797,970   1,649,259

Total assets 7,089,301   10,521,399

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 733,381 - - - - - - 733,381

Total current liabilities 733,381   733,381

Total non-current liabilities -   -

Total liabilities 733,381   733,381

Net assets 6,355,920   9,788,018

Equity

Contributed equity 50,830,012 - - - (195,845) 540,000 3,508,172 54,682,339

Reserve 4,369,779 - - - 195,845 - - 4,565,624

Accumulated losses (48,843,871) - - - - (540,000) (76,074) (49,459,945)

Total equity 6,355,920   9,788,018

  16

Notes to the Proforma:

1. Investment Hartshead Resources of 36,078 shares @ GBP 5.10 on 18 July 2019.
AUD:GBP exchange rate of 0.56402

2. A fee of £250,000 has been paid in consideration for the exclusive right to the acquire an interest in the
Projects (Exclusivity Fee). On Completion, the Exclusivity Fee will automatically convert into ordinary
shares in Gemini Resources.
AUD:GBP exchange rate of 0.5440

3. Pura Vida will pay 140,000 zloty to acquire a 35% interest in Liesa Energy Sp. z o.o.
PLN:AUD exchange rate of 0.3744 has been used